OP \$40.00 3266676

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM544621

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SF ACQUISITION CORP.		09/28/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seattle Fish Company	
Street Address:	6211 East 42nd Ave	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80126	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3266676	SEATTLE FISH COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-485-7640

Email: teas@polsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: David Orms **Address Line 1:** PO BOX 1403

Address Line 4: BROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80038

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Orms
SIGNATURE:	/david orms/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=1SFCNM Trademark Assignment 9-28-19#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006768 FRAME: 0565

900518770

Assignment

WHEREAS, SF Acquisition Corp., d.b.a. Seattle Fish Company of New Mexico, a California corporation having as his principal offices at 18531 South Brosdwick Street, Rancho Dominguez, CA, 90220, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following mark for which a registration exists at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration NoRegisteredSEATTLE FISH COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO3,266,676July 17, 2007

WHENEAS, Seattle Fish Company, a Colorado corporation having its principal offices at 6211 East 42rd Avenue, Denver, CO, 80126, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. Sec. 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration as indicated in Annex I attached to this agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SF Acquisition Corp. hereby assigns to Scattle Fish Company as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said service marks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and said registration of the mark and all causes of action for the infringement of such mark.

SF Acquisition Corp covenants with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that he has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignce, Seattle Fish Company.

RECORDED: 10/10/2019

SF Acquisition Corp., d.b.a. Seattle Fish Company of New
Mexico 62214465
(Authorized Representative)
Print Name: ROGEN 4-0'SVIEN
(Authorized Representative) Print Name: ROSA 4-0'Grien Title: President and CEO
Date: 9-23-2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006768 FRAME: 0566